LIOELD-Rev. 33924
Print: XM-05/25 (XXX)
ELD Series
Installation Manual
Overhead Electric Infrared Heater
Dual Lamp Units
WARNING
!

WARNING!
NOTICE
CAUTION!
WARNING
!
!
WARNING
!
!
ELD Series
4
1.0 Safety • Model Number Designation Chart • Available Models
Chart 1.2 • Available Models and Specifications - Medium Wave
Model Number Replacement Lamp Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
ELDM-24B-120-1.5 /
ELDM-24S-120-1.5 EL-MW-A24 120 12.50 1,500 5,118
ELDM-24B-208-1.5 /
ELDM-24S-208-1/5 EL-MW-B24 208 7.21 1,500 5,118
ELDM-24B-240-1.5 /
ELDM-24S-240-1.5 EL-MW-C24 240 6.25 1,500 5,118
ELDM-24B-277-1.5 /
ELDM-24S-277-1.5 EL-MW-D24 277 5.42 1,500 5,118
ELDM-33B-120-2.5 /
ELDM-33S-120-2.5 EL-MW-A33 120 20.83 2,500 8,530
ELDM-33B-208-2.5 /
ELDM-33S-208-2.5 EL-MW-B33 208 12.02 2,500 8,530
ELDM-33B-240-2.5 /
ELDM-33S-240-2.5 EL-MW-C33 240 10.42 2,500 8,530
ELDM-33B-277-2.5 /
ELDM-33S-277-2.5 EL-MW-D33 277 9.03 2,500 8,530
ELDM-46B-208-4.0 /
ELDM-46S-208-4.0 EL-MW-B46 208 19.23 4,000 13,648
ELDM-46B-240-4.0 /
ELDM-46S-240-4.0 EL-MW-C46 240 16.67 4,000 13,648
ELDM-46B-277-4.0 /
ELDM-46S-277-4.0 EL-MW-D46 277 14.44 4,000 13,648
ELDM-46B-480-4.0 /
ELDM-46S-480-4.0 EL-MW-G46 480 8.33 4,000 13,648
ELDM-60B-208-6.0 /
ELDM-60S-208-6.0 EL-MW-B60-3.0 208 28.85 6,000 20,472
ELDM-60B-240-6.0 /
ELDM-60S-240-6.0 EL-MW-C60-3.0 240 25.00 6,000 20,472
ELDM-60B-277-6.0 /
ELDM-60S-277-6.0 EL-MW-D60-3.0 277 21.66 6,000 20,472
*  Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring. If three phase service is desired, it must be wired as such
in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.
Model Configuration Examples: ELDM-24B-120-2.72 or ELDT-46B-480-6.4
Chart 1.1 • Model Number Designation Chart
Series Type Length Material Type Voltage Total Heater Wattage
ELD
M = Medium
Wave
T = H.O.
Medium Wave
24 = 24”
33 = 33”
46 = 46”
60 = 60”
B = Black Powder
Coat
S = Stainless Steel
120 VAC
208 VAC
240 VAC
277 VAC
480 VAC
575 VAC
Total heater wattage in kW
(e.x., 2.72 = 2,720 W)
ELD Series
5
Model Number Replacement Lamp Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
ELDT-24B-120-2.72 /
ELDT-24S-120-2.72 EL-HO-A24 120 22.67 2,720 9,281
ELDT-24B-208-2.72 /
ELDT-24S-208-2.72 EL-HO-B24 208 13.08 2,720 9,281
ELDT-24B-240-2.72 /
ELDT-24S-240-2.72 EL-HO-C24 240 11.33 2,720 9,281
ELDT-24B-277-2.72 /
ELDT-24S-277-2.72 EL-HO-D24 277 9.82 2,720 9,281
ELDT-24B-480-2.72 /
ELDT-24S-480-2.72 EL-HO-G24 480 5.67 2,720 9,281
ELDT-33B-208-4.0 /
ELDT-33S-208-4.0 EL-HO-B33-2.0 208 19.23 4,000 13,648
ELDT-33B-240-4.0 /
ELDT-33S-240-4.0 EL-HO-C33-2.0 240 16.67 4,000 13,648
ELDT-33B-277-4.0 /
ELDT-33S-277-4.0 EL-HO-D33-2.0 277 14.44 4,000 13,648
ELDT-33B-480-4.0 /
ELDT-33S-480-4.0 EL-HO-G33-2.0 480 8.33 4,000 13,648
ELDT-33B-208-4.25 /
ELDT-33S-208-4.25 EL-HO-B33 208 20.43 4,250 14,501
ELDT-33B-240-4.25 /
ELDT-33S-240-4.25 EL-HO-C33 240 17.71 4,250 14,501
ELDT-33B-277-4.25 /
ELDT-33S-277-4.25 EL-HO-D33 277 15.34 4,250 14,501
ELDT-33B-480-4.25 /
ELDT-33S-480-4.25 EL-HO-G33 480 8.85 4,250 14,501
ELDT-46B-240-6.0 /
ELDT-46S-240-6.0 EL-HO-C46-3.0 240 25.00 6,000 20,472
ELDT-46B-277-6.0 /
ELDT-46S-277-6.0 EL-HO-D46-3.0 277 21.66 6,000 20,472
ELDT-46B-480-6.0 /
ELDT-46S-480-6.0 EL-HO-G46-3.0 480 12.50 6,000 20,472
ELDT-46B-575-6.0 /
ELDT-46S-575-6.0 EL-MW-H46 575 10.43 6,000 20,472
ELDT-46B-277-6.4 /
ELDT-46S-277-6.4 EL-HO-D46 277 23.10 6,400 21,837
ELDT-46B-480-6.4 /
ELDT-46S-480-6.4 EL-HO-G46 480 13.33 6,400 21,837
ELDT-46B-575-6.4 /
ELDT-46S-575-6.4 EL-HO-H46 575 11.13 6,400 21,837
ELDT-60B-277-6.5 /
ELDT-60S-277-6.5 EL-HO-D60-3.25 277 23.47 6,500 22,178
ELDT-60B-480-6.5 /
ELDT-60S-480-6.5 EL-HO-G60-3.25 480 13.54 6,500 22,178
ELDT-60B-480-8.0 /
ELDT-60S-480-8.0 EL-HO-G60 480 16.67 8,000 27,296
ELDT-60B-575-8.0 /
ELDT-60S-575-8.0 EL-HO-H60 575 13.91 8,000 27,296
1.0 Safety • Available Models
Chart 1.3 • Available Models and Specifications - High Output Medium Wave
*  Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring. If three phase service is desired, it must be wired as such
in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.